					CATWORKS				MIDWAY			
	BIDDER		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		CONSTRUCTION		TAPANI, INC.		UNDERGROUND, LLC		JH KELLY	
	BIDDER ADDRESS				3501 Thompson Avenue		1904 SE 6th Place		881 State	Route 505	821 3rd Avenue	
					Vancouver, WA 98660		Battle Ground, WA 98604		Toledo, WA 98591		Longview, WA 98632	
	WASHINGTON STATE WORKMAN'S COMP.	ACCT. NO.			091,076-00		478,929-00		632,453-00		706,063-00	
	WASHINGTON STATE CONTRACTOR'S REG.				CATWOWL952DQ		TAPANI*883OE		MIDWAUL840PQ		JHKELLL044KF	
	BID BOND OR OTHER GOOD FAITH TOKEN				5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND	
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Minor Change	1 CALC	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Mobilization and Demobilization	1 LS	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$12,904.00	\$12,904.00
3	Locate Existing Utilities	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$16,797.00	\$16,797.00
4	Temporary Traffic Control	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$4,892.00	\$4,892.00
5	Temporary Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,557.00	\$1,557.00
6	Demolition	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,612.00	\$22,612.00
7	Bypass Pumping	1 LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$40,960.00	\$40,960.00
8	Trench Excavation Safety Systems	1 LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,287.00	\$5,287.00
9	Special Excavation of Unsuitable Material	20 CY	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$38.00	\$760.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$62.00	\$1,240.00
10	Bank Run Gravel	470 TN	\$25.00	\$11,750.00	\$23.00	\$10,810.00	\$25.00	\$11,750.00	\$28.00	\$13,160.00	\$33.00	\$15,510.00
11	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	60 TN	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$58.00	\$3,480.00	\$64.00	\$3,840.00	\$36.00	\$2,160.00	\$56.00	\$3,360.00
12	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	40 TN	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$58.00	\$2,320.00	\$64.00	\$2,560.00	\$38.00	\$1,520.00	\$56.00	\$2,240.00
13	Commercial HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	30 TN	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$225.00	\$6,750.00	\$320.00	\$9,600.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	\$256.00	\$7,680.00
14	Lift Station Replacement	1 LS	\$461,000.00	\$461,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$351,700.00	\$351,700.00	\$395,750.00	\$395,750.00	\$260,311.00	\$260,311.00
15	Bioxide Odor Control System	1 LS	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$82,250.00	\$82,250.00	\$201,649.00	\$201,649.00
16	Yard Hydrant and RPBA	1 LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,264.00	\$7,264.00
17	Site Restoration	1 LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$32,750.00	\$32,750.00	\$24,689.00	\$24,689.00
18	Primary Power Service	1 EST	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
19	Electrical, Control and Telemetry	1 LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$241,668.00	\$241,668.00
20	Auxiliary Generator	1 LS	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$82,150.00	\$82,150.00
21	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$2,000)	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,142.00	\$6,142.00
	Subtotal:			\$1,113,250.00		\$905,820.00		\$934,450.00		\$981,400.00		\$998,912.00
	Sales Tax @ 7.9%			\$87,946.75		\$71,559.78		\$73,821.55		\$77,530.60		\$78,914.05
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST			\$1,201,196.75		\$977,379.78		\$1,008,271.55		\$1,058,930.60		\$1,077,826.05

DATE: 4/2020 DRAWN: SC CHECKED: RW APPROVED: RW

									ADVACNED I	EXCAVATING		
	BIDDER		NUTTER CORPORATION		ROTSCHY, INC.		LEE CONTRACTORS, LLC		SPECIALISTS, LLC		STELLAR J CORPORATION	
	BIDDER ADDRESS		7211-A NE 43rd Avenue		9210 NE 62nd Avenue		20907 NE 72nd Avenue		1010 Columb	bia Boulevard	1363 Down River Drive	
			Vancouver, WA 98661		Vancouver, WA 98665		Battle Groun	d, WA 98604	Longview, WA 98632		Woodland, WA 98674	
	WASHINGTON STATE WORKMAN'S COMP. ACCT		819,513-01		548,933-00		233,416-00		179,257-00		908,480-00	
	WASHINGTON STATE CONTRACTOR'S REG. NUMBER		NUTTEUU088PE		ROTSCI*120OA		LEECOCL884C1		ADVANES915LT		STELLJC045J9	
	BID BOND OR OTHER GOOD FAITH TOKEN		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND	
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Minor Change	1 CALC	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Mobilization and Demobilization	1 LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$116,572.40	\$116,572.40	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
3	Locate Existing Utilities	1 LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,431.68	\$3,431.68	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
4	Temporary Traffic Control	1 LS	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$12,921.44	\$12,921.44	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
5	Temporary Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1 LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,746.89	\$9,746.89	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	Demolition	1 LS	\$20,000.59	\$20,000.59	\$13,134.61	\$13,134.61	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
7	Bypass Pumping	1 LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$17,531.54	\$17,531.54	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
8	Trench Excavation Safety Systems	1 LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9	Special Excavation of Unsuitable Material	20 CY	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$140.03	\$2,800.60	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$43.00	\$860.00
10	Bank Run Gravel	470 TN	\$25.00	\$11,750.00	\$56.40	\$26,508.00	\$50.00	\$23,500.00	\$30.00	\$14,100.00	\$37.00	\$17,390.00
11	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	60 TN	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$68.50	\$4,110.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00
12	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	40 TN	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$83.24	\$3,329.60	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00
13	Commercial HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	30 TN	\$195.00	\$5,850.00	\$287.46	\$8,623.80	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$195.00	\$5,850.00
14	Lift Station Replacement	1 LS	\$383,000.00	\$383,000.00	\$376,187.57	\$376,187.57	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$465,000.00	\$465,000.00	\$472,000.00	\$472,000.00
15	Bioxide Odor Control System	1 LS	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$98,476.75	\$98,476.75	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
16	Yard Hydrant and RPBA	1 LS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$6,911.68	\$6,911.68	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
17	Site Restoration	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,150.31	\$14,150.31	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
18	Primary Power Service	1 EST	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
19	Electrical, Control and Telemetry	1 LS	\$162,000.00	\$162,000.00	\$208,054.72	\$208,054.72	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$206,000.00	\$206,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
20	Auxiliary Generator	1 LS	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$84,266.49	\$84,266.49	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$83,500.00	\$83,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
21	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$2,000)	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	Subtotal:			\$1,035,020.59		\$1,060,198.08		\$1,060,500.00		\$1,061,600.00		\$1,076,900.00
	Sales Tax @ 7.9%			\$81,766.63		\$83,755.65		\$83,779.50		\$83,866.40		\$85,075.10
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST			\$1,116,787.22		\$1,143,953.73		\$1,144,279.50		\$1,145,466.40		\$1,161,975.10

DATE: 4/2020 DRAWN: SC CHECKED: RW APPROVED: RW

					CLACKAMAS		STETTLER SUPPLY				NOVA	
BIDDER			ROGNLIN'S, INC.		CONSTRUCTION				MCCLURE AND SONS, INC.		CONTRACTING, INC.	
BIDDER ADDRESS			321 West State Street		P.O. Box 279		4420 Ridge Drive NE		15714 Country Club Drive		P.O. Box 177	
			Aberdeen, WA 98520		Boring, OR 97009		Salem, C		Mill Creek, WA 98012		Littlerock, WA 98556	
WASHINGTON STATE WORKMAN'S COMP. ACCT. NO.		216,583-01		009,115-00		969,348-00		543,613-01		206,913-00		
WASHINGTON STATE CONTRACTOR'S REG. NUM		NUMBER	ROGNL**342LF		CLACKCI110MU		STETTSC810CN		MCCLUSI101MJ		NOVACI*991N3	
BID BOND OR OTHER GOOD FAITH TOKEN			5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND	
NO. ITEM		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1 Minor Change		1 CALC		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2 Mobilization and Demobilization		1 LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$156,900.00	\$156,900.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
3 Locate Existing Utilities		1 LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,463.00	\$10,463.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4 Temporary Traffic Control		1 LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
5 Temporary Erosion and Sediment	tation Control	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
6 Demolition		1 LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$22,425.00	\$22,425.00	\$13,700.00	\$13,700.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
7 Bypass Pumping		1 LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
8 Trench Excavation Safety System	IS	1 LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,202.00	\$18,202.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9 Special Excavation of Unsuitable		20 CY	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
10 Bank Run Gravel		470 TN	\$30.00	\$14,100.00	\$23.50	\$11,045.00	\$40.00	\$18,800.00	\$90.00	\$42,300.00	\$15.00	\$7,050.00
11 Crushed Surfacing Base Course		60 TN	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$36.00	\$2,160.00	\$47.00	\$2,820.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
12 Crushed Surfacing Top Course		40 TN	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$35.50	\$1,420.00	\$47.00	\$1,880.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
13 Commercial HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58	3H-22	30 TN	\$220.00	\$6,600.00	\$273.00	\$8,190.00	\$255.00	\$7,650.00	\$260.00	\$7,800.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00
14 Lift Station Replacement		1 LS	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$404,000.00	\$404,000.00	\$517,500.00	\$517,500.00	\$389,036.00	\$389,036.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00
15 Bioxide Odor Control System		1 LS	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$128,850.00	\$128,850.00	\$111,830.00	\$111,830.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$107,000.00	\$107,000.00
16 Yard Hydrant and RPBA		1 LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
17 Site Restoration		1 LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,060.00	\$8,060.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
18 Primary Power Service		1 EST	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
19 Electrical, Control and Telemetry		1 LS	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$175,520.00	\$175,520.00	\$185,500.00	\$185,500.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
20 Auxiliary Generator		1 LS	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$79,350.00	\$79,350.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
21 Record Drawings (Minimum Bid	\$2,000)	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Subtotal				\$1,080,000,00		¢1 100 495 00		¢1 102 100 00		¢1 102 726 00		¢1 195 550 00
Subtotal:				\$1,089,000.00		\$1,100,485.00		\$1,103,180.00		\$1,103,736.00		\$1,185,550.00
Sales Tax @ 7.9%	GT			\$86,031.00		\$86,938.32		\$87,151.22		\$87,195.14		\$93,658.45
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION CO	081			\$1,175,031.00		\$1,187,423.32		\$1,190,331.22		\$1,190,931.14		\$1,279,208.45
Sealed bids were opened at the C				Street, Kalama,								
Washington 98625 on Wednesday	y, April 29, 2020,	, at 10:00 a.m	. (local time).									
							DENOTES					
							MATHEMATICAL OR					
transcriptions of the unit prices an	•						ROUNDING E					
RYAN WALTERS, P.E.												